

HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISSIONERS

(A STATUTORY ORGANISATION UNDER GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL)
MUNSHI PREM CHAND SARANI

(ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD) KOLKATA – 700 021 Tele Fax no: 91-33-2248-6787.

Memo No: - HRBC/13R-19/2023/34

Dated. 08.02.2024.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER N. I. T. NO.: HRBC/JPM(W)/SR/06 of 2023-24.

Sealed tenders in the prescribed form are invited for the following works from eligible tenderers as per particulars below and will be received by the Joint Project Manager (Works) up to the time specified here in.

1.	Name of work	i.	Cleaning & disposal of Horse-manure from the area below Kidderpore up ramp multibox portion of K1R2/MBC4/W1 to K1R2/MBC4/W5 & K1R2/MBC3/W5 of HRBC.	
2.	Name of the Officer with address	:	Joint Project Manager (Works), H. R. B. C. St. Georges Gate Road.(Munshi Prem Chand Sarani) Kolkata – 700 021.	
3.	Contractor eligible to submit Tender	:	Reliable, resourceful &bonafide Contractors having experience in executing Similar nature of work of at least 40% of estimated cost through single contract within last 5 (Five) years in PWD /CPWD/ Railways / KMDA/ KMC/HRBC etc.	
4.	Estimated cost of the Works	:	Rs. 98,214.00	
5.	Earnest Money	:	Rs. 1650.00	
6.	Form in which tender is to be submitted.	:	In the prescribed form of H. R. B. C. along with schedule of items.	
7.	Price per set of Tender documents	:	Rs. 250.00	
8.	Last date for receipt of application for permission of purchasing Tender documents	:	15.02.2024 upto 2:00 p.m.	
9.	Last date of sale of Tender documents	:	19.02.2024 upto 3:00 p.m.	
10.	Last date and time limit for receipt of Tender	:	22.02.2024 upto 3:00 p.m.	
11	Date & time for opening of Tender	:	22.02.2024 at 3:30 p.m.	
12.	Time allowed for completion of work	:	15 (Fifteen) Days.	
13.	Rates applicable	:	As per priced schedule.	
14	Validity of tender		4 (Four) months from the date of opening of tender.	

HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISSIONERS

Intending tenderers will have to produce self attest copies PAN, GST, PTAX registration certificate, Trade License and proper credential of similar nature of work.

Tax invoice(s) needs to be issued by the supplier for raising claim under the contract showing separately the amount of SGST & CGST in accordance with the provisions of GST Act, 2017.

Rate to be quoted by quotationers/Tenderers will be exclusive of GST and labour welfare Cess.

Intending tenderers will have to furnish contact no. (Including Mobile no.)in their application for any hearing if needed at any point of time.

If for any unforeseen circumstances, the office remains close or non- functioning on the dates mentioned in sl.8 ,9,10,11 of this NIT, the said dates will automatically change without any further notice to the next working day immediately following such incidents, the time remaining the same.

The HRBC reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

(S. Roy)

Joint Project Manager (Works).

Memo No: - HRBC/13R-19/2023/34/1(6) Copy forwarded to: - Dated. 08.02.2024.

- Secretary, HRBC.
- 2. Chief Project Manager, HRBC.
- 3. F. A. & C. A. O. HRBC.
- 4. Project Manager (Woks), HRBC
- 5. Notice Board, HRBC.
- 6. HRBC Official website.

(S. Roy)

Joint Project Manager (Works).

Name of Work:

Cleaning & disposal of Horse manure from the area below Khidderpore up ramp multibox portion of

KIR2/MBC4/W1 to KIR2/MBC4/W5 & KIR2/MBC3/W5 of HRBC.

Sl. No.	Item Ref.	Description of Items	Item Qty.	Unit	Rate per unit	Amount (Rs.)
1.00	P-113, Sl-4	Providing Methor-Mazdoor for cutting the Horse-				
	PWD S&P	manure from bottom of Multibox & accumulation of the				
		same	180.00	nos.	325.60	58,608.00
2.00		Hire charges of Cart, Spade, Shovel, Can, Bucket, Broom				
		etc.	15.00	nos.	600.00	9,000.00
3.00	P-268, It-19	Cleaning compound premises of shrubs, plants, jungles				
	PWD Bldg.	etc. by cutting & removing as directed.				
	Schdl.		1000.00	sqm.	11.00	11,000.00
4.01	P-278, It-10	Uprooting and removing plants from the surface of walls				
	PWD Bldg.	parapet etc and making good damages. (Repairing of				
	Schdl.	damages to be paid separately).				
		(a) Small plant of girth of exposed stem upto 75 mm. lift				
		upto 6 mtr.	40.00	nos.	50.00	2,000.00
4.02		(b) Medium size plant of girth of exposed stem above 75				
		mm. but not exceeding 150 mm. lift upto 6 mtr.				
			30.00	nos.	60.00	1,800.00
					Total:	82,408.00

Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred and eight only

B8 SPM(W)